B 7% B 9 (2) S {47 %% T60
1o 1 SC(2) Paper No. T60

it -DEC-2004 17: 44 FROM HPLB A o=

;ﬁr&--‘ L N
‘;% ‘ WO
ST f ERESEE FfHEX

LEGAL AOVISORY AND CONVEYANCING OFRCE
2231 3725 LANDS DEPARTMENT
= B Te:
4 7
BXAR Fax: 2845 101

EFE® Our o LACO 1/315/2003. SF4 Pt ¥ —

RBEE Your Rer : : | 2 February 2004
. _ : P A ' -
Messrs Cher.mg,Chan&Chung URGENT BvHand =~
Unit §505, 55/F Hopewell Cenrre

183 Queen’s Road Fast

Wanchai
Hong Kong _

- Dear Sirs,
(@

Proposed Lease Modification — = __
Hunghom Bay Reclamation Area, Kowloon
Kowloon Fnland Lot No. 11076
With reference to the above, I enclose herewith the folloﬁvmg :

(&)  The Modification Letter (in duplicate) for your execution i the manner swted in
~ Daragraph 2 thereof: '

(b) A demand note for the balance of premium in the sum of $777,600,000.00 to be
duly.setﬂed at the Treasury, on or before 26 February 2004

(¢ A demand note for the registration fee of SéI0.00 for the Modification Letter 1o be
( . duly settled ar the Treasury on or before 26 F ebruary 2004,

_ Please return the Modification Letter {in dupiica'ce) to me duly execnted on
or before 26 Febrnary 2004 together with the following : ‘ :

(2) if required by the Memorandum and Articles of Association, 2 certiffed copy of the

(®} 2 copy of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of your client duly |

(c) a copy 03.’ the latest Annual Return ang Form D2, if any, showing the games of

FR LM TRAT 233 RALREIF{ % 20 & 20, Nartn Paimt Government Offices. 233 Javg Road. North Poing, Heng Kong.

BN et . v Sa o
ﬁ'?-l'm:l"—?aﬁd 1R ) A DES eIl ovd s



' LAM P.23
< @U-DEC-2004 17:44 FROM HPLB . TO JOEY =
SN .

(e} - acopveach

Modification Letter by the Deputy Director/General ang IIs registration in the Land
Registry by memorial, On completion I shall forward the original Modification Letter to
you for retention. } o :

——

» Your; faithfnlly,

( | : . -

' 4 (AL Robertson)
. ' Assistant Director/Legal
for Director of Lands

an

b.c.c. DD/G (w/o encl) )
LAGO/R 39/582/94 v

.'/\\

AN A 4 42 L e TR T S



